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1. WHERE WALLS ALIGN TO GRID, LOCATE FACE OF STUD OR FACE OF CONCRETE AT GRID, U.N.O. SLAB PENETRATION
2. FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION TYPICAL ACROSS LEVEL, U.N.O.

3. REFER TO A0.10 AND A0.11 FOR ASSEMBLIES.

4. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CONCRETE AND CENTERLINE OF CONCRETE COLUMN, U.N.O.
5. T.0. CURBS 4" A.F.F. MAXIMUM 6" A.F.F., WHERE SLAB IS SLOPED, U.N.O. % SLAB STEP SYMBOL
6. MIN. 1% SLOPE TO DRAINS

7. TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB ELEVATIONS PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE. CONTRACTOR SHALL

COORDINATE WITH FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS PROVIDED ON ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND ADJUST

CONCRETE AS NECESSARY %7777 SLAB SLOPE SYMBOL
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8. CEILING HEIGHTS MEASURED FROM TOP OF CONCRETE - SEE SECTIONS.

9. COORDINATE WITH ALL ENLARGED PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND DETAILS.

10. COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLANS AND SHEAR WALL PLANS FOR SIZE, DETAILS,
AND REINFORCING FOR COLUMNS, BEAMS, SHEAR WALLS, ETC.

11. COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL LIGHTING, POWER, AND DATA REQUIREMENTS. CONCRETE SLAB - STRUCTURAL
12. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS.

AREA OF RECESSED SLAB - STRUCTURAL / ARCHITECTURAL
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1. WHERE WALLS ALIGN TO GRID, LOCATE FACE OF STUD OR FACE OF CONCRETE AT GRID, U.N.O. SLAB PENETRATION
2. FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION TYPICAL ACROSS LEVEL, U.N.O.

3. REFER TO A0.10 AND A0.11 FOR ASSEMBLIES.

4. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CONCRETE AND CENTERLINE OF CONCRETE COLUMN, U.N.O.

5. T.0. CURBS 4" A.F.F. MAXIMUM 6" A.F.F., WHERE SLAB IS SLOPED, U.N.O. % SLAB STEP SYMBOL
6. MIN. 1% SLOPE TO DRAINS

7. TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB ELEVATIONS PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE. CONTRACTOR SHALL

COORDINATE WITH FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS PROVIDED ON ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND ADJUST
CONCRETE AS NECESSARY

8. CEILING HEIGHTS MEASURED FROM TOP OF CONCRETE - SEE SECTIONS. 77> SLABSLOPE SYMBOL
9. COORDINATE WITH ALL ENLARGED PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND DETAILS.
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10. COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLANS AND SHEAR WALL PLANS FOR SIZE, DETAILS,
AND REINFORCING FOR COLUMNS, BEAMS, SHEAR WALLS, ETC.

11. COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL LIGHTING, POWER, AND DATA REQUIREMENTS. CONCRETE SLAB - STRUCTURAL
12. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS.

AREA OF RECESSED SLAB - STRUCTURAL / ARCHITECTURAL

AREA OF OVERBUILT SLAB - ARCHITECTURAL
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1. WHERE WALLS ALIGN TO GRID, LOCATE FACE OF STUD OR FACE OF CONCRETE AT GRID, U.N.O. SLAB PENETRATION
2. FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION TYPICAL ACROSS LEVEL, U.N.O.

3. REFER TO A0.10 AND A0.11 FOR ASSEMBLIES.

4. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CONCRETE AND CENTERLINE OF CONCRETE COLUMN, U.N.O.
5. T.0. CURBS 4" A.F.F. MAXIMUM 6" A.F.F., WHERE SLAB IS SLOPED, U.N.O. % SLAB STEP SYMBOL
6. MIN. 1% SLOPE TO DRAINS

7. TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB ELEVATIONS PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE. CONTRACTOR SHALL

COORDINATE WITH FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS PROVIDED ON ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND ADJUST

CONCRETE AS NECESSARY
8. CEILING HEIGHTS MEASURED FROM TOP OF CONCRETE - SEE SECTIONS. 77>  SLABSLOPE SYMBOL
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9. COORDINATE WITH ALL ENLARGED PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND DETAILS.
10. COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLANS AND SHEAR WALL PLANS FOR SIZE, DETAILS,
AND REINFORCING FOR COLUMNS, BEAMS, SHEAR WALLS, ETC.

11. COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL LIGHTING, POWER, AND DATA REQUIREMENTS. CONCRETE SLAB - STRUCTURAL
12. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS.
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1. WHERE WALLS ALIGN TO GRID, LOCATE FACE OF STUD OR FACE OF CONCRETE AT GRID, U.N.O. SLAB PENETRATION
2. FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION TYPICAL ACROSS LEVEL, U.N.O.

3. REFER TO A0.10 AND A0.11 FOR ASSEMBLIES.

4. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CONCRETE AND CENTERLINE OF CONCRETE COLUMN, U.N.O.
5. T.0. CURBS 4" A.F.F. MAXIMUM 6" A.F.F., WHERE SLAB IS SLOPED, U.N.O. % SLAB STEP SYMBOL
6. MIN. 1% SLOPE TO DRAINS

7. TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB ELEVATIONS PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE. CONTRACTOR SHALL

COORDINATE WITH FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS PROVIDED ON ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND ADJUST

CONCRETE AS NECESSARY
8. CEILING HEIGHTS MEASURED FROM TOP OF CONCRETE - SEE SECTIONS. 77>  SLABSLOPE SYMBOL
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9. COORDINATE WITH ALL ENLARGED PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND DETAILS.
10. COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLANS AND SHEAR WALL PLANS FOR SIZE, DETAILS,
AND REINFORCING FOR COLUMNS, BEAMS, SHEAR WALLS, ETC.

11. COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL LIGHTING, POWER, AND DATA REQUIREMENTS. CONCRETE SLAB - STRUCTURAL
12. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS.
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PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OF EXTERIOR WALLS, CORRIDOR WALLS & INTERIOR WALLS, UNG

2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF DEMISING WALLS, UNO.

3. ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL TO RECEIVE 1 HR INTUMESCENT PAINTING, UNO.

4. AT FRAMED EXTERIOR WALLS, FRAMING TO BE SET BACK 5/8" FROM FACE OF CONCRETE TO ALLOW
FOR FLUSH ALIGNMENT OF SHEATHING TO EDGE OF SLAB, UNO.

5. CASEWORK DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, UNO.

6. SEE SHEETS A0.10 AND A0.11 FOR ASSEMBLIES.

7. ALL CORRIDOR WALLS ARE TYPE E6, UNO.

8. ALL DEMISING WALLS ARE TYPE J6, UNO.
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9. ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE TYPE A6, UNO.

10. ALL FURRING AROUND CONCRETE STRUCTURAL COLUMNS TYPE G1, UNO.

11. ALL VENT SHAFT WALLS ARE TYPE K4, UNO.

12. REFER TO LIFE SAFETY PLANS A0.30 - A0.34 FOR FULL EXTENT OF FIRE RATED WALLS.

13. UNIT PLAN LAYOUTS ON SHEETS A2.4A - A2.4R

14. ALL OWNER PARKING STALLS SHALL INCLUDE EV INFRASTURCTURE.

15. REFER TO SHEET A0.08 FOR ANSI TYPE B ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS.

16. REFER TO SHEET A0.07 FOR ANSI TYPE A ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS.

17. REFER TO SHEET A0.06 FOR ADA PUBLIC SPACE ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS.

18. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATED WITHIN ELEVATOR/MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE.
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PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OF EXTERIOR WALLS, CORRIDOR WALLS & INTERIOR WALLS, UNG

2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF DEMISING WALLS, UNO.

3. ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL TO RECEIVE 1 HR INTUMESCENT PAINTING, UNO.

4. AT FRAMED EXTERIOR WALLS, FRAMING TO BE SET BACK 5/8" FROM FACE OF CONCRETE TO ALLOW
FOR FLUSH ALIGNMENT OF SHEATHING TO EDGE OF SLAB, UNO.

5. CASEWORK DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, UNO.

6. SEE SHEETS A0.10 AND A0.11 FOR ASSEMBLIES.

7. ALL CORRIDOR WALLS ARE TYPE E6, UNO.

8. ALL DEMISING WALLS ARE TYPE J6, UNO.
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9. ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE TYPE A6, UNO.

10. ALL FURRING AROUND CONCRETE STRUCTURAL COLUMNS TYPE G1, UNO.

11. ALL VENT SHAFT WALLS ARE TYPE K4, UNO.

12. REFER TO LIFE SAFETY PLANS A0.30 - A0.34 FOR FULL EXTENT OF FIRE RATED WALLS.

13. UNIT PLAN LAYOUTS ON SHEETS A2.4A - A2.4R

14. ALL OWNER PARKING STALLS SHALL INCLUDE EV INFRASTURCTURE.

15. REFER TO SHEET A0.08 FOR ANSI TYPE B ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS.

16. REFER TO SHEET A0.07 FOR ANSI TYPE A ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS.

17. REFER TO SHEET A0.06 FOR ADA PUBLIC SPACE ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS.

18. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATED WITHIN ELEVATOR/MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE.
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PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OF EXTERIOR WALLS, CORRIDOR WALLS & INTERIOR WALLS, UNQ

2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF DEMISING WALLS, UNO.

3. ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL TO RECEIVE 1 HR INTUMESCENT PAINTING, UNO.

4. AT FRAMED EXTERIOR WALLS, FRAMING TO BE SET BACK 5/8" FROM FACE OF CONCRETE TO ALLOW
FOR FLUSH ALIGNMENT OF SHEATHING TO EDGE OF SLAB, UNO.

5. CASEWORK DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, UNO.

6. SEE SHEETS A0.10 AND A0.11 FOR ASSEMBLIES.

7. ALL CORRIDOR WALLS ARE TYPE E6, UNO.
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8. ALL DEMISING WALLS ARE TYPE J6, UNO.
9. ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE TYPE A6, UNO.
. 10. ALL FURRING AROUND CONCRETE STRUCTURAL COLUMNS TYPE G1, UNO.
| 12710 11. ALL VENT SHAFT WALLS ARE TYPE K4, UNO.
126" 126" 328" 216" 196" 13-8" 12. REFER TO LIFE SAFETY PLANS A0.30 - A0.34 FOR FULL EXTENT OF FIRE RATED WALLS.
13. UNIT PLAN LAYOUTS ON SHEETS A2 4A - A2.4R
14. ALL OWNER PARKING STALLS SHALL INCLUDE EV INFRASTURCTURE.
15. REFER TO SHEET A0.08 FOR ANSI TYPE B ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS.
16. REFER TO SHEET A0.07 FOR ANSI TYPE A ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS.
17. REFER TO SHEET A0.06 FOR ADA PUBLIC SPACE ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS.
18. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATED WITHIN ELEVATOR/MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE.
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RCP GENERAL NOTES

1. SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE TO FINISH FLOOR LEVEL AND INDICATE BOTTOM OF FINISH

2. ALL CEILINGS 9'-0" AFF UN.O.

3. ALL CEILINGS ASSEMBLY C11 U.N.O.

4. ALL DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF FINISH U.N.O.

5. SEE CONCRETE PLANS FOR EXTENT OF CONCRETE SLABS AND BEAMS

6. OCCUPIABLE SPACES, HABITABLE SPACES AND CORRIDORS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT
OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET AND 6 INCHES. BATHROOMS, TOILET ROOMS, KITCHENS,
STORAGE ROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN
7 FEET.

7. SEE SHEET A0.10 AND A0.11 FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES.

8. SEE ELECTRICAL AND LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING LAYOUTS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL RCP DRAWINGS.

9. REFER TO MECHANICAL FOR SPRINKLER AND EXTINGUISHER TYPE AND FOR LOCATIONS.

10. ALL WALL-MOUNTED FIXTURES IN COMMON AREAS AND AMENITY LEVELS TO PROJECT 4"
MAXIMUM FROM WALL FACE OR BE 6'-8" MINIMUM TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FIXTURE AFF.

11. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 3'-0” FROM SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSERS.

12. CENTER SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATIONS BETWEEN LIGHTING FIXTURES AND/OR SMOKE
DETECTORS, TYPICAL. LOCATION AND SPACING TO BE DETERMINED WITH APPROVED SHOP
DRAWINGS. PROVIDE SIDE ARMS WHERE HEADS AND OTHER CEILING FIXTURES MAY BE IN
CONFLICT. ALIGN ALL HEADS AND FIXTURES ORTHAGONALLY.

13. FIRE-RATED CEILINGS SHALL ALWAYS BE CONTINUOUS ABOVE DROPPED CEILINGS OR
SOFFITS WITH FASTENING AND JOINT TAPE AS REQUIRED FOR SPECIFIED RATING.

14. FIRE-RATED CEILINGS SHALL ALWAYS BE CONTINUOUS OVER CHASES/FURRED-OUT
SPACES TO PREVENT THE WALL CAVITY FROM COMMUNICATING WITH THE FLOOR/CEILING
CAVITY. FIRESTOP ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES.

15. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR DUCT ROUTING. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS AT DUCTS.

16. CEILING ACCESS PANELS ARE REQUIRED AT ALL DAMPERS, VALVES, TELECOM ACCESS
POINTS, AND SOME MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE LOCATIONS PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF ANY OF THESE SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL INFORMATION ARE SHOWN FOR COORDINATION PURPOSES.

REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR GENERAL INFORMATION
AND LOCATIONS.
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RCP GENERAL NOTES

1. SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE TO FINISH FLOOR LEVEL AND INDICATE BOTTOM OF FINISH

2. ALL CEILINGS 9'-0" AFF UN.O.

3. ALL CEILINGS ASSEMBLY C11 U.N.O.

4. ALL DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF FINISH U.N.O.

5. SEE CONCRETE PLANS FOR EXTENT OF CONCRETE SLABS AND BEAMS

6. OCCUPIABLE SPACES, HABITABLE SPACES AND CORRIDORS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT
OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET AND 6 INCHES. BATHROOMS, TOILET ROOMS, KITCHENS,
STORAGE ROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN
7 FEET.

7. SEE SHEET A0.10 AND A0.11 FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES.

8. SEE ELECTRICAL AND LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING LAYOUTS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL RCP DRAWINGS.

9. REFER TO MECHANICAL FOR SPRINKLER AND EXTINGUISHER TYPE AND FOR LOCATIONS.

10. ALL WALL-MOUNTED FIXTURES IN COMMON AREAS AND AMENITY LEVELS TO PROJECT 4"
MAXIMUM FROM WALL FACE OR BE 6'-8" MINIMUM TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FIXTURE AFF.

11. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 3'-0” FROM SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSERS.

12. CENTER SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATIONS BETWEEN LIGHTING FIXTURES AND/OR SMOKE
DETECTORS, TYPICAL. LOCATION AND SPACING TO BE DETERMINED WITH APPROVED SHOP
DRAWINGS. PROVIDE SIDE ARMS WHERE HEADS AND OTHER CEILING FIXTURES MAY BE IN
CONFLICT. ALIGN ALL HEADS AND FIXTURES ORTHAGONALLY.

13. FIRE-RATED CEILINGS SHALL ALWAYS BE CONTINUOUS ABOVE DROPPED CEILINGS OR
SOFFITS WITH FASTENING AND JOINT TAPE AS REQUIRED FOR SPECIFIED RATING.

14. FIRE-RATED CEILINGS SHALL ALWAYS BE CONTINUOUS OVER CHASES/FURRED-OUT
SPACES TO PREVENT THE WALL CAVITY FROM COMMUNICATING WITH THE FLOOR/CEILING
CAVITY. FIRESTOP ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES.

15. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR DUCT ROUTING. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS AT DUCTS.

16. CEILING ACCESS PANELS ARE REQUIRED AT ALL DAMPERS, VALVES, TELECOM ACCESS
POINTS, AND SOME MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE LOCATIONS PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF ANY OF THESE SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL INFORMATION ARE SHOWN FOR COORDINATION PURPOSES.

REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR GENERAL INFORMATION
AND LOCATIONS.
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RCP GENERAL NOTES

1. SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE TO FINISH FLOOR LEVEL AND INDICATE BOTTOM OF FINISH

2. ALL CEILINGS 9'-0" AFF UN.O.

3. ALL CEILINGS ASSEMBLY C11 U.N.O.

4. ALL DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF FINISH U.N.O.

5. SEE CONCRETE PLANS FOR EXTENT OF CONCRETE SLABS AND BEAMS

6. OCCUPIABLE SPACES, HABITABLE SPACES AND CORRIDORS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT
OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET AND 6 INCHES. BATHROOMS, TOILET ROOMS, KITCHENS,
STORAGE ROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN
7 FEET.

7. SEE SHEET A0.10 AND A0.11 FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES.

8. SEE ELECTRICAL AND LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING LAYOUTS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL RCP DRAWINGS.

9. REFER TO MECHANICAL FOR SPRINKLER AND EXTINGUISHER TYPE AND FOR LOCATIONS.

10. ALL WALL-MOUNTED FIXTURES IN COMMON AREAS AND AMENITY LEVELS TO PROJECT 4"
MAXIMUM FROM WALL FACE OR BE 6'-8" MINIMUM TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FIXTURE AFF.

11. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 3'-0” FROM SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSERS.

12. CENTER SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATIONS BETWEEN LIGHTING FIXTURES AND/OR SMOKE
DETECTORS, TYPICAL. LOCATION AND SPACING TO BE DETERMINED WITH APPROVED SHOP
DRAWINGS. PROVIDE SIDE ARMS WHERE HEADS AND OTHER CEILING FIXTURES MAY BE IN
CONFLICT. ALIGN ALL HEADS AND FIXTURES ORTHAGONALLY.

13. FIRE-RATED CEILINGS SHALL ALWAYS BE CONTINUOUS ABOVE DROPPED CEILINGS OR
SOFFITS WITH FASTENING AND JOINT TAPE AS REQUIRED FOR SPECIFIED RATING.

14. FIRE-RATED CEILINGS SHALL ALWAYS BE CONTINUOUS OVER CHASES/FURRED-OUT
SPACES TO PREVENT THE WALL CAVITY FROM COMMUNICATING WITH THE FLOOR/CEILING
CAVITY. FIRESTOP ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES.

15. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR DUCT ROUTING. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS AT DUCTS.

16. CEILING ACCESS PANELS ARE REQUIRED AT ALL DAMPERS, VALVES, TELECOM ACCESS
POINTS, AND SOME MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE LOCATIONS PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF ANY OF THESE SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL INFORMATION ARE SHOWN FOR COORDINATION PURPOSES.

REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR GENERAL INFORMATION
AND LOCATIONS.
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Code Consultant
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Fire Protection Engineer

Jensen Hughes

One Research Drive, Suite 305C
Westborough, MA 01581

Vertical Transportation Consulatant
Lerch Bates

19515 North Creek Parkway, Suite 304
Bothell, WA 98011

Structural Engineer

Magnusson Klemencic Associates
1301 5th Ave, Suite 3200
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Lighting Designer
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1319 SE MLK Blvd, Suite 210
Portland, Oregon 97219

Building Envelope Consultant
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RCP GENERAL NOTES

1. SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE TO FINISH FLOOR LEVEL AND INDICATE BOTTOM OF FINISH

2. ALL CEILINGS 9'-0" AFF UN.O.

3. ALL CEILINGS ASSEMBLY C11 U.N.O.

4. ALL DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF FINISH U.N.O.

5. SEE CONCRETE PLANS FOR EXTENT OF CONCRETE SLABS AND BEAMS

6. OCCUPIABLE SPACES, HABITABLE SPACES AND CORRIDORS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT
OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET AND 6 INCHES. BATHROOMS, TOILET ROOMS, KITCHENS,
STORAGE ROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN
7 FEET.

7. SEE SHEET A0.10 AND A0.11 FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES.

8. SEE ELECTRICAL AND LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING LAYOUTS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL RCP DRAWINGS.

9. REFER TO MECHANICAL FOR SPRINKLER AND EXTINGUISHER TYPE AND FOR LOCATIONS.

10. ALL WALL-MOUNTED FIXTURES IN COMMON AREAS AND AMENITY LEVELS TO PROJECT 4"
MAXIMUM FROM WALL FACE OR BE 6'-8" MINIMUM TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FIXTURE AFF.

11. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 3'-0” FROM SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSERS.

12. CENTER SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATIONS BETWEEN LIGHTING FIXTURES AND/OR SMOKE
DETECTORS, TYPICAL. LOCATION AND SPACING TO BE DETERMINED WITH APPROVED SHOP
DRAWINGS. PROVIDE SIDE ARMS WHERE HEADS AND OTHER CEILING FIXTURES MAY BE IN
CONFLICT. ALIGN ALL HEADS AND FIXTURES ORTHAGONALLY.

13. FIRE-RATED CEILINGS SHALL ALWAYS BE CONTINUOUS ABOVE DROPPED CEILINGS OR
SOFFITS WITH FASTENING AND JOINT TAPE AS REQUIRED FOR SPECIFIED RATING.

14. FIRE-RATED CEILINGS SHALL ALWAYS BE CONTINUOUS OVER CHASES/FURRED-OUT
SPACES TO PREVENT THE WALL CAVITY FROM COMMUNICATING WITH THE FLOOR/CEILING
CAVITY. FIRESTOP ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES.

15. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR DUCT ROUTING. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS AT DUCTS.

16. CEILING ACCESS PANELS ARE REQUIRED AT ALL DAMPERS, VALVES, TELECOM ACCESS
POINTS, AND SOME MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE LOCATIONS PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF ANY OF THESE SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL INFORMATION ARE SHOWN FOR COORDINATION PURPOSES.

REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR GENERAL INFORMATION
AND LOCATIONS.
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RCP GENERAL NOTES

1. SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE TO FINISH FLOOR LEVEL AND INDICATE BOTTOM OF FINISH ] T”%zg;’g”“ 1

2. ALL CEILINGS 90" AFF UN.O. ;

3. ALL CEILINGS ASSEMBLY C11 UN.O. , 72981770301 ¢

4. ALL DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF FINISH U.N.O. -

5. SEE CONCRETE PLANS FOR EXTENT OF CONCRETE SLABS AND BEAMS

6. OCCUPIABLE SPACES, HABITABLE SPACES AND CORRIDORS SHALL HAVE A GEILING HEIGHT
OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET AND 6 INCHES. BATHROOMS, TOILET ROOMS, KITCHENS,
STORAGE ROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN
7 FEET.

@ 7. SEE SHEET A0.10 AND A0.11 FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES.
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8. SEE ELECTRICAL AND LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING LAYOUTS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL RCP DRAWINGS.
9. REFER TO MECHANICAL FOR SPRINKLER AND EXTINGUISHER TYPE AND FOR LOCATIONS.
10. ALL WALL-MOUNTED FIXTURES IN COMMON AREAS AND AMENITY LEVELS TO PROJECT 4"
MAXIMUM FROM WALL FACE OR BE 6'-8" MINIMUM TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FIXTURE AFF.
11. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 3'-0” FROM SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSERS.
= =1l _ @ 12. CENTER SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATIONS BETWEEN LIGHTING FIXTURES AND/OR SMOKE
DETECTORS, TYPICAL. LOCATION AND SPACING TO BE DETERMINED WITH APPROVED SHOP
DRAWINGS. PROVIDE SIDE ARMS WHERE HEADS AND OTHER CEILING FIXTURES MAY BE IN
CONFLICT. ALIGN ALL HEADS AND FIXTURES ORTHAGONALLY.
13. FIRE-RATED CEILINGS SHALL ALWAYS BE CONTINUOUS ABOVE DROPPED CEILINGS OR
SOFFITS WITH FASTENING AND JOINT TAPE AS REQUIRED FOR SPECIFIED RATING.
T e e T T e e feanEeciivies T e e T e e e B e e e 14. FIRE-RATED CEILINGS SHALL ALWAYS BE CONTINUOUS OVER CHASES/FURRED-OUT
— (=[] It 1=l - SPACES TO PREVENT THE WALL CAVITY FROM COMMUNICATING WITH THE FLOOR/CEILING
CAVITY. FIRESTOP ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES.
a1 15. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR DUCT ROUTING. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR
2 ADDITIONAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS AT DUCTS.
: 16. CEILING ACCESS PANELS ARE REQUIRED AT ALL DAMPERS, VALVES, TELECOM ACCESS
POINTS, AND SOME MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE LOCATIONS PRIOR TO
] INSTALLATION OF ANY OF THESE SYSTEMS
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RCP GENERAL NOTES

1. SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE TO FINISH FLOOR LEVEL AND INDICATE BOTTOM OF FINISH ] T”%zg;’g”“ 1

2. ALL CEILINGS 90" AFF UN.O. ;

3. ALL CEILINGS ASSEMBLY C11 UN.O. , 72981770301 ¢

4. ALL DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF FINISH U.N.O. -

5. SEE CONCRETE PLANS FOR EXTENT OF CONCRETE SLABS AND BEAMS

6. OCCUPIABLE SPACES, HABITABLE SPACES AND CORRIDORS SHALL HAVE A GEILING HEIGHT
OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET AND 6 INCHES. BATHROOMS, TOILET ROOMS, KITCHENS,
STORAGE ROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN
7 FEET.

@ 7. SEE SHEET A0.10 AND A0.11 FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES.
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8. SEE ELECTRICAL AND LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING LAYOUTS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL RCP DRAWINGS.
9. REFER TO MECHANICAL FOR SPRINKLER AND EXTINGUISHER TYPE AND FOR LOCATIONS.
10. ALL WALL-MOUNTED FIXTURES IN COMMON AREAS AND AMENITY LEVELS TO PROJECT 4"
MAXIMUM FROM WALL FACE OR BE 6'-8" MINIMUM TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FIXTURE AFF.
11. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 3'-0” FROM SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSERS.
= =1l _ @ 12. CENTER SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATIONS BETWEEN LIGHTING FIXTURES AND/OR SMOKE
DETECTORS, TYPICAL. LOCATION AND SPACING TO BE DETERMINED WITH APPROVED SHOP
DRAWINGS. PROVIDE SIDE ARMS WHERE HEADS AND OTHER CEILING FIXTURES MAY BE IN
CONFLICT. ALIGN ALL HEADS AND FIXTURES ORTHAGONALLY.
13. FIRE-RATED CEILINGS SHALL ALWAYS BE CONTINUOUS ABOVE DROPPED CEILINGS OR
SOFFITS WITH FASTENING AND JOINT TAPE AS REQUIRED FOR SPECIFIED RATING.
T e e T T e e feanEeciivies T e e T e e e B e e e 14. FIRE-RATED CEILINGS SHALL ALWAYS BE CONTINUOUS OVER CHASES/FURRED-OUT
— (=[] It 1=l - SPACES TO PREVENT THE WALL CAVITY FROM COMMUNICATING WITH THE FLOOR/CEILING
CAVITY. FIRESTOP ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES.
a1 15. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR DUCT ROUTING. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR
2 ADDITIONAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS AT DUCTS.
: 16. CEILING ACCESS PANELS ARE REQUIRED AT ALL DAMPERS, VALVES, TELECOM ACCESS
POINTS, AND SOME MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE LOCATIONS PRIOR TO
] INSTALLATION OF ANY OF THESE SYSTEMS
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RCP GENERAL NOTES

1. SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE TO FINISH FLOOR LEVEL AND INDICATE BOTTOM OF FINISH ] T”%zg;’g”“ 1

2. ALL CEILINGS 90" AFF UN.O. ;

3. ALL CEILINGS ASSEMBLY C11 UN.O. , 72981770301 ¢

4. ALL DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF FINISH U.N.O. -

5. SEE CONCRETE PLANS FOR EXTENT OF CONCRETE SLABS AND BEAMS

6. OCCUPIABLE SPACES, HABITABLE SPACES AND CORRIDORS SHALL HAVE A GEILING HEIGHT
OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET AND 6 INCHES. BATHROOMS, TOILET ROOMS, KITCHENS,
STORAGE ROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN
7 FEET.

@ 7. SEE SHEET A0.10 AND A0.11 FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES.
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8. SEE ELECTRICAL AND LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING LAYOUTS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL RCP DRAWINGS.
9. REFER TO MECHANICAL FOR SPRINKLER AND EXTINGUISHER TYPE AND FOR LOCATIONS.
10. ALL WALL-MOUNTED FIXTURES IN COMMON AREAS AND AMENITY LEVELS TO PROJECT 4"
MAXIMUM FROM WALL FACE OR BE 6'-8" MINIMUM TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FIXTURE AFF.
11. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 3'-0” FROM SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSERS.
= =1l _ @ 12. CENTER SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATIONS BETWEEN LIGHTING FIXTURES AND/OR SMOKE
DETECTORS, TYPICAL. LOCATION AND SPACING TO BE DETERMINED WITH APPROVED SHOP
DRAWINGS. PROVIDE SIDE ARMS WHERE HEADS AND OTHER CEILING FIXTURES MAY BE IN
CONFLICT. ALIGN ALL HEADS AND FIXTURES ORTHAGONALLY.
13. FIRE-RATED CEILINGS SHALL ALWAYS BE CONTINUOUS ABOVE DROPPED CEILINGS OR
SOFFITS WITH FASTENING AND JOINT TAPE AS REQUIRED FOR SPECIFIED RATING.
T e e T T e e feanEeciivies T e e T e e e B e e e 14. FIRE-RATED CEILINGS SHALL ALWAYS BE CONTINUOUS OVER CHASES/FURRED-OUT
— (=[] It 1=l - SPACES TO PREVENT THE WALL CAVITY FROM COMMUNICATING WITH THE FLOOR/CEILING
CAVITY. FIRESTOP ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES.
a1 15. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR DUCT ROUTING. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR
2 ADDITIONAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS AT DUCTS.
: 16. CEILING ACCESS PANELS ARE REQUIRED AT ALL DAMPERS, VALVES, TELECOM ACCESS
POINTS, AND SOME MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE LOCATIONS PRIOR TO
] INSTALLATION OF ANY OF THESE SYSTEMS
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RCP GENERAL NOTES

1. SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE TO FINISH FLOOR LEVEL AND INDICATE BOTTOM OF FINISH ] T”%zg;’g”“ 1

2. ALL CEILINGS 90" AFF UN.O. ;

3. ALL CEILINGS ASSEMBLY C11 UN.O. , 72981770301 ¢

4. ALL DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF FINISH U.N.O. -

5. SEE CONCRETE PLANS FOR EXTENT OF CONCRETE SLABS AND BEAMS

6. OCCUPIABLE SPACES, HABITABLE SPACES AND CORRIDORS SHALL HAVE A GEILING HEIGHT
OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET AND 6 INCHES. BATHROOMS, TOILET ROOMS, KITCHENS,
STORAGE ROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN
7 FEET.

@ 7. SEE SHEET A0.10 AND A0.11 FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES.
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8. SEE ELECTRICAL AND LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING LAYOUTS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL RCP DRAWINGS.
9. REFER TO MECHANICAL FOR SPRINKLER AND EXTINGUISHER TYPE AND FOR LOCATIONS.
10. ALL WALL-MOUNTED FIXTURES IN COMMON AREAS AND AMENITY LEVELS TO PROJECT 4"
MAXIMUM FROM WALL FACE OR BE 6'-8" MINIMUM TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FIXTURE AFF.
11. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 3'-0” FROM SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSERS.
= =1l _ @ 12. CENTER SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATIONS BETWEEN LIGHTING FIXTURES AND/OR SMOKE
DETECTORS, TYPICAL. LOCATION AND SPACING TO BE DETERMINED WITH APPROVED SHOP
DRAWINGS. PROVIDE SIDE ARMS WHERE HEADS AND OTHER CEILING FIXTURES MAY BE IN
CONFLICT. ALIGN ALL HEADS AND FIXTURES ORTHAGONALLY.
13. FIRE-RATED CEILINGS SHALL ALWAYS BE CONTINUOUS ABOVE DROPPED CEILINGS OR
SOFFITS WITH FASTENING AND JOINT TAPE AS REQUIRED FOR SPECIFIED RATING.
T e e T T e e feanEeciivies T e e T e e e B e e e 14. FIRE-RATED CEILINGS SHALL ALWAYS BE CONTINUOUS OVER CHASES/FURRED-OUT
— (=[] It 1=l - SPACES TO PREVENT THE WALL CAVITY FROM COMMUNICATING WITH THE FLOOR/CEILING
CAVITY. FIRESTOP ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES.
a1 15. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR DUCT ROUTING. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR
2 ADDITIONAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS AT DUCTS.
: 16. CEILING ACCESS PANELS ARE REQUIRED AT ALL DAMPERS, VALVES, TELECOM ACCESS
POINTS, AND SOME MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE LOCATIONS PRIOR TO
] INSTALLATION OF ANY OF THESE SYSTEMS
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1. SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE TO FINISH FLOOR LEVEL AND INDICATE BOTTOM OF FINISH
2. ALL CEILINGS 9'-0" AFF U.N.O.
3. ALL CEILINGS ASSEMBLY C11 U.N.O.
4. ALL DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF FINISH U.N.O.
5. SEE CONCRETE PLANS FOR EXTENT OF CONCRETE SLABS AND BEAMS
6. OCCUPIABLE SPACES, HABITABLE SPACES AND CORRIDORS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT
OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET AND 6 INCHES. BATHROOMS, TOILET ROOMS, KITCHENS, STORAGE
ROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET.
CA C.2 C.3 C4 C.5 C.6 C.7 C.8 C.9 C.10 7. SEE SHEET A0.10 AND A0.11 FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES.
8. SEE ELECTRICAL AND LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING LAYOUTS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL RCP DRAWINGS.
9. REFER TO MECHANICAL FOR SPRINKLER AND EXTINGUISHER TYPE AND FOR LOCATIONS. § § g
10. ALL WALL-MOUNTED FIXTURES IN COMMON AREAS AND AMENITY LEVELS TO PROJECT 4" £z 2
| MAXIMUM FROM WALL FACE OR BE 6'-8" MINIMUM TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FIXTURE AFF. 22 35
EXPOSED BEAM 11. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 3'-0” FROM SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSERS. g é’ é
aEp aro TN T PAINT ON ALL SIDES, TYP: 12. CENTER SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATIONS BETWEEN LIGHTING FIXTURES AND/OR SMOKE g3
' DETECTORS, TYPICAL. LOCATION AND SPACING TO BE DETERMINED WITH APPROVED SHOP ﬁ § B
TN m DRAWINGS. PROVIDE SIDE ARMS WHERE HEADS AND OTHER CEILING FIXTURES MAY BE IN 3 E) S
| " @ CONFLICT. ALIGN ALL HEADS AND FIXTURES ORTHAGONALLY. § 88
" A9-314, " o 13. FIRE-RATED CEILINGS SHALL ALWAYS BE CONTINUOUS ABOVE DROPPED CEILINGS OR %5
0 0 §-0 SOFFITS WITH FASTENING AND JOINT TAPE AS REQUIRED FOR SPECIFIED RATING.
\ 14. FIRE-RATED CEILINGS SHALL ALWAYS BE CONTINUOUS OVER CHASES/FURRED-OUT SPACES
L1 ‘ : | TO PREVENT THE WALL CAVITY FROM COMMUNICATING WITH THE FLOOR/CEILING CAVITY. O)
o _ T ¥ 1 ¥ o o _ o o o o o o o o o o o o @ FIRESTOP ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES. o cm—
T = = - e . | i e —— e I | = | 15. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR DUCT ROUTING. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR
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1. SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE TO FINISH FLOOR LEVEL AND INDICATE BOTTOM OF FINISH
2. ALL CEILINGS 9'-0" AFF U.N.O.
3. ALL CEILINGS ASSEMBLY C11 U.N.O.
4. ALL DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF FINISH U.N.O.
5. SEE CONCRETE PLANS FOR EXTENT OF CONCRETE SLABS AND BEAMS
6. OCCUPIABLE SPACES, HABITABLE SPACES AND CORRIDORS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT
OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET AND 6 INCHES. BATHROOMS, TOILET ROOMS, KITCHENS, STORAGE
ROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET.
CA C.2 C.3 C4 C.5 C.6 C.7 C.8 C.9 C.10 7. SEE SHEET A0.10 AND A0.11 FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES.
8. SEE ELECTRICAL AND LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING LAYOUTS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL RCP DRAWINGS.
9. REFER TO MECHANICAL FOR SPRINKLER AND EXTINGUISHER TYPE AND FOR LOCATIONS. § § g
10. ALL WALL-MOUNTED FIXTURES IN COMMON AREAS AND AMENITY LEVELS TO PROJECT 4" £z 2
| MAXIMUM FROM WALL FACE OR BE 6'-8" MINIMUM TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FIXTURE AFF. 22 35
EXPOSED BEAM 11. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 3'-0” FROM SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSERS. g é’ é
aEp aro TN T PAINT ON ALL SIDES, TYP: 12. CENTER SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATIONS BETWEEN LIGHTING FIXTURES AND/OR SMOKE g3
' DETECTORS, TYPICAL. LOCATION AND SPACING TO BE DETERMINED WITH APPROVED SHOP ﬁ § B
TN m DRAWINGS. PROVIDE SIDE ARMS WHERE HEADS AND OTHER CEILING FIXTURES MAY BE IN 3 E) S
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